Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the
decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

 applications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or

» applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements
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Application Licence
Number Issue Date Number
171162 03/03/2025 HV0715
171161 03/03/2025 HV0728
171179 04/03/2025 PV0317
171167 04/03/2025 HV0464
171174 06/03/2025 PV0433
171054 06/03/2025 CD0058
171194 07/03/2025 HV0784
171192 07/03/2025 HV0819
171191 07/03/2025 CDO0173
170972 07/03/2025 CD0747

Manual
Reference
Number
HV0715
HV0728
PV0317
HV0464
PV0433
CD0058
HV0784
HV0819
CD0173
CD0747

Client First Name

Toby
Robert
David

Robyn
Christopher
Paul

John
Warren
Jake

Client Surname
Lawrence
Sanewski
Thompson

Company name

Platinum Cars
Martin
Foster
Finn
Roger
Connolly
Leigh

Operator Name
(Where applicable)
DL15 BHV

WIJ16 GXS

MF15 CPV

EJ58 FPX

WR73 DWX

LF19 PZZ
JR60 CAB

Licence Type

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver

Application Type

Renewal

Immediate Unfit Notice Issued
Deferred Unfit Notice Lifted
Renewal

New Application

Renewal
Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
Expired

Expired

New Application



Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Application
Number
171165
171182
171180
171195

Issue Date
03/03/2025
05/03/2025
05/03/2025
07/03/2025

Licence Number
GMP0001

SL0174

SLO558

SL0204

Manual Reference

Number Client First Name
GMP0001

SL0174 Ruth

SLO558 John

SL0204 Tim Andrew Patrick

Client Company Name

Surname (Where Applicable)
Strikes Bowling Ltd

Whitmore

Lechner

Weatherstone

Premises Name

Strikes Bowl Multiplex

Bintree Bowls Club

St Hubert Club of Great Britain

The Barnham Broom Group of Parishes

Licence Type

Alcohol Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit
Small Society Lotteries

Small Society Lotteries

Small Society Lotteries

Application Type

Expired

Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
New Application

Returns Received



General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with
the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name

Number Issue Date Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises/Society Name Licence Type

171160 03/03/2025 STC0018 STC0018 Colin Spillman Rashers Snack Bar Street Trading Consent - 1 Year
171181 05/03/2025 SC1098 SC1098 Hannah Howell PAPYRUS Prevention of Young Suicide Street Collection

171185 06/03/2025 HHO0255 HHO0255 Dawn Taylor Clothes Collection Ltd World Cancer Care House to House Collection
171106 06/03/2025 STC0097 STC0097 Jonathan Smith The Flying Chef Street Trading Consent - 1 Year

171193 07/03/2025 AWL0135 AWL0135 Leanne Kiddle The Breeding Centre Ltd Animal Welfare Licence

Application Type
Renewal

New Application
Charity Return Received
Renewal

Expired



Li ing Act 2003 - O Report
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The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of sAmGlL
the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.
Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name
Number Issue Date  Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises Name Licence Type Application Type

171178 04/03/2025 PLO063 PLO063 Punch Taverns Limited Railway Tavern Premises Licence Replacement/Lost/Stolen Licence

171147 04/03/2025 PA1934 PA1934 Edward Crane Personal Licence New Application

170897 04/03/2025 PL0394 PLO394 Whissonsett Village Hall Committee Whissonsett Village Hall Premises Licence Variation and Disapplication of DPS

170902 05/03/2025 PL1245 PL1245 Jacqueline Francis King's Head Royal Standard Premises Licence New Application

171184 06/03/2025 PL1174 PL1174 Lophams' Village Hall and Playing Field Lophams Village Hall Premises Licence Annual Fee

171025 06/03/2025 PL1226 PL1226 ASDA EXPRESS LIMITED Asda Express PFS Snetterton Premises Licence Vary DPS



