Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:



- applications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or
- applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements

		Manual						
Application	Licer	nce Reference				Operator Name		
Number	Issue Date Num	ber Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company name	(Where applicable)	Licence Type	Application Type
171162	03/03/2025 HV07	'15 HV0715	Toby	Lawrence		DL15 BHV	Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
171161	03/03/2025 HV07	28 HV0728	Robert	Sanewski		WJ16 GXS	Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Immediate Unfit Notice Issued
171179	04/03/2025 PV03	17 PV0317	David	Thompson		MF15 CPV	Private Hire Vehicle	Deferred Unfit Notice Lifted
171167	04/03/2025 HV04	64 HV0464			Platinum Cars	EJ58 FPX	Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
171174	06/03/2025 PV043	33 PV0433	Robyn	Martin		WR73 DWX	Private Hire Vehicle	New Application
171054	06/03/2025 CD00	58 CD0058	Christopher	Foster			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Renewal
171194	07/03/2025 HV07	'84 HV0784	Paul	Finn		LF19 PZZ	Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
171192	07/03/2025 HV08	HV0819	John	Roger		JR60 CAB	Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Expired
171191	07/03/2025 CD01	73 CD0173	Warren	Connolly			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Expired
170972	07/03/2025 CD07	47 CD0747	Jake	Leigh			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	New Application

Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Number 171165	Issue Date 03/03/2025	Licence Number GMP0001	Manual Reference Number GMP0001	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company Name (Where Applicable) Strikes Bowling Ltd	Premises Name Strikes Bowl Multiplex	Licence Type Alcohol Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit	Application Type Expired
171182	05/03/2025	SL0174	SL0174	Ruth	Whitmore		Bintree Bowls Club	Small Society Lotteries	Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
171180	05/03/2025	SL0558	SL0558	John	Lechner		St Hubert Club of Great Britain	Small Society Lotteries	New Application
171195	07/03/2025	SL0204	SL0204	Tim Andrew Patrick	Weatherstone		The Barnham Broom Group of Parishes	Small Society Lotteries	Returns Received





General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Number 171160	Issue Date 03/03/2025		Manual Reference Number STC0018	Client First Name Colin	Client Surname Spillman	Company Name (Where applicable)	Premises/Society Name Rashers Snack Bar	Licence Type Street Trading Consent - 1 Year	Application Type Renewal
171181	05/03/2025	SC1098	SC1098	Hannah	Howell		PAPYRUS Prevention of Young Suicide	Street Collection	New Application
171185	06/03/2025	HH0255	HH0255	Dawn	Taylor	Clothes Collection Ltd	World Cancer Care	House to House Collection	Charity Return Received
171106	06/03/2025	STC0097	STC0097	Jonathan	Smith		The Flying Chef	Street Trading Consent - 1 Year	Renewal
171193	07/03/2025	AWL0135	AWL0135	Leanne	Kiddle		The Breeding Centre Ltd	Animal Welfare Licence	Expired

Breckland

Licensing Act 2003 - Openness Report



The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Licer	e Manual Reference	e		Company Name			
Number Issue Date Num	er Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	(Where applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
171178 04/03/2025 PL00	3 PL0063			Punch Taverns Limited	Railway Tavern	Premises Licence	Replacement/Lost/Stolen Licence
171147 04/03/2025 PA19	4 PA1934	Edward	Crane			Personal Licence	New Application
170897 04/03/2025 PL03	4 PL0394			Whissonsett Village Hall Committee	Whissonsett Village Hall	Premises Licence	Variation and Disapplication of DPS
170902 05/03/2025 PL12	5 PL1245	Jacqueline	Francis	King's Head	Royal Standard	Premises Licence	New Application
171184 06/03/2025 PL11	4 PL1174			Lophams' Village Hall and Playing Field	Lophams Village Hall	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
171025 06/03/2025 PL12	6 PL1226			ASDA EXPRESS LIMITED	Asda Express PFS Snetterton	Premises Licence	Vary DPS